Specificatii Tehnice

Numarul licitatiei: _ocds-b3wdpl-MD-1666786348726 Data: 16.11.22

Denumirea licitatiei: Anvelope (pentru troleibuzele AKSM)

Nr. d/o Denumirea bunurilor Denurzlrrt?joll\ﬂﬁieluml Tara de origine | Producatorul Specificarea tehnica def:)g:tér :;)tl;it?té de catre autoritatea Specificarea tehnica deplina propusa de catre ofertant itea:eiizgfé
i 2 3 4 5 7 8
Dimensiuni: 275/70 R22,5 Dimensiuni: 275/70 R22,5

275/70 R 22.5 Indecele de sarcina: min 149/145 Indecele de sarcina: 152/148

Anvelope pentru Hifly HAL 535 Indicele de viteza: min J(100km/h) Indicele de viteza: J(100km/h)
1 troleibuzele AKSM | 152/148) 18PR China Hifly Numarul de straturi: min 18 Numarul de straturi: 18

275/70 R22,5 TL Sezonalitatea: 4 anotimpuri (All seasons) | Sezonalitatea: 4 anotimpuri (All seasons)
all position Banda de rulare: sosea Banda de rulare: sosea
/’W Axa de utilizare:Directie+Tractiune Axa de utilizare: Directie+Tractiune

~Gonceariuc Ghenadii Tn calitate de: manager

Qferfantul:,,SA‘ “EXxim tor"

\ Y % A/
L o

Adresa: mun. Chisindu, str. Aerodromului 15/6




SPECIFICATII DE PRET

Numarul licitatiei:  ocds-b3wdpl-MD-1666786348726 Data: 16.11.22
Denumirea licitatiei: Anvelope (pentru troleibuzele AKSM)
. . . . Clasificatie
Nr. d/o Cg:i;” Denumirea bunurilor d:Jrr]rllt;tsfé Ci:tr;t;- Z;er;lflfl\l/tz P(::Zt#nvlz)r Suma farda TVA Suma cu TVA Termen de livrare ??Bgi?\lr)a
(@]
o
—
N~
(00)
(00)
AN
(@))
(o)
2 . i | D
S Anvelope pentru troleibuzele 120 zile din 2
1 § AKSM buc | 1600 4210.00 5052 6 736 000.00 | 8 083 200.00 | data semnarii 2
@ 275/70 R22,5 contractului | &
(V]
™ I\
O
=
N~
—
&)
=
> 1600 6 736 000.00 8083 200.00

© S22/ Gonceariuc Ghenadii Tn calitate de: manager

Ofertarjtul:'SA "Exi'm_otor" Adresa: mun. Chisinau, str. Aerodromului 15/6
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EXIMBANK

la Documentatia standard din
Ordinul Ministrului Finantelor
nr. 115 din 15 septembrie 2021

BC ,,EXIMBANK” SA

SCRISOARE DE GARANTIE BANCARA nr. 10609/6
pentru participare cu ofertd la procedura de atribuire a contractului de achizitie publica

Cstre 1. M. Regia Transport Electric, mun. Chisinau, str. Mitropolit Dosoftei 146, cu privire la
procedura de atribuire a contractului, pentru achizitionarea anvelopelor (pentru troleibuze AKSM),
conform LP nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1666786348726 din 16.11.2022, subsemnatii B.C. "Eximbank” S.A.,
inregistrat la MD2004, Republica Moldova, mun. Chisindu, bd. Stefan cel Mare i Sfant, 171/1, ne obligam
fatd de I. M. Regia Transport Electric, sa platim suma de 80 830-00 (optzeci mii opt sute treizeci) lei 00
bani, la prima sa cerere scrisa si fard ca acesta sa aiba obligatia de a-si motiva cererea respectiva, cu
conditia, ca in cererea sa autoritatea contractanta sa specifice c& suma ceruta de ea si datorata ei este din
cauza existentei uneia sau mai multora dintre situafiile urmatoare:

1. Ofertantul ,,Eximotor” SA isi retrage sau modifica oferta in perioada de valabilitate a acesteia.

2. Oferta sa fiind stabilita castigatoare, ofertantul ,Eximotor” SA nu a constituit garantia de buna
executie.

3. Oferta sa fiind stabilitd castigitoare, ofertantul ,,Eximotor” SA a refuzat s& semneze contractul de
achizitie publicd de bunuri/servicii,

4. Nu se executd vreo conditie, specificatd in documenatia de atribuire inainte de semnarea contractului
de achizitie publica de bunuri/servicii.

Prezenta garantie este valabila din data de 16.11.2022 pana la data de 20.02.2023.

Parafata de Banca

P,
o

Galina Merzleacova
Director-adjunct Sucursala Ne 20

o, »
2%s 30 m 10
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%
3
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Data 11.11.2022

Banca Comerciala "EXIMBANK" S.A. Oficiul Central: Bd. Stefan cel Mare si Stant nr. 1/1/1, MD-2004, mun. Chisindu.
Cod bancar/SWIFT. EXMMMD22, Licenta Seria A MMII nr. 0044504 eliberata de Banca Nationald a Moldovei, IDNO 1002600010273,
TVA 7800065, Capital social 1 250 000 000 lei. Membru al Fondului de Garantare a Depozitelor in Sistemul Bancar din Republica

Moldova. Membru al Grupului Bancar Intesa Sanpaolo (ltalia).

Bank of INTESA [} SNNPAOLO



RDW
a7

Vehicle Technology Division

THE NETHERLANDS
(NEDERLAND)
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COMMUNICATION

Concerning ";

- approval granted

of a type of pneumatic tyre for motor vehicles pursuant to Regulation number 54.

Approval number: E4-54R-0035763

1. Manufacturer’s name or trade mark(s)
on the tyre type

2. Tyre type designation by the
manufacturer

3. Manufacturer’s name and address

4. If applicable, name and address of the

manufacturer’s representative

5. Summarized description
5.1. Size of tyre
P.0. Box 777 Tel. +31 (0)79 345 83 02

2700 AT Zoetermeer
The Netherlands

E-mail ttv@rdw.nl
www.rdw.nl

Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00

Extension number: 00

: HIFLY; OVATION; ECOVISION; SUNFULL,;

CACHLAND; ONYX; MIRAGE;
CHANGEFENG; RUIFULAL; FESITE; Agate;
Green dragon; TORQUE; CRYSTAL; MIGEER;
GALLANT; ZEEMAX

: HALS535; EALS35; SALS535; 179CAL; NALS35;

MALS535; FAL535; GAC535; GSC535

: Shandong Hengfeng Rubber & Plastic Co., Ltd.

Economic Development Zone, Dawang Town,
Guangrao County, Dongying City,
Shandong Province 257335, P.R. China

: not applicable

: 275/70R22.5

a0

s
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RDW

Vehicle Admission & Surveillance

Page 1 of 3


amir
RDW rondstempel transparant


Approval number: E4-54R-0035763

5.2.

5.3.

54.

5.5.

5.5.1.

5.5.2.

5.6.

5.6.1.

5.6.2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Category of use

Structure

Tyre class

Speed category symbol:

nominal

additional (if applicable)
Load-capacity indices:
Corresponding to nominal speed:

- single

- twinned (dual)

Corresponding to additional speed:
- single

- twinned (dual)

Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for

purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity

Date of report issued by that service

Number of report issued by that
service
Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)

Any remarks
Place
Date

Signature

Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00

Extension number: 00
: nermal/snow/speeial-

. diagonal(biasply)/radial "

-3

: 152
1 148

: TUV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH

Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Typpriifstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein

D-51105 Koln (Poll)

: July 10, 2016
: 86-R54-1913/16-00

: Not applicable

. Zoetermeer

1 27-JUL-2016

M. Uttien

—— JE MAINTIENDRAI ——
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Getypte tekst
27-JUL-2016


Approval number: E4-54R-0035763 Extension number: 00

14. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.

- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.

- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.

- The test report as mentioned in item 8.

@ Strike out what does not apply.

—— JE MAINTIENDRAI ——

RDW

Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v3.00 Page 3 of 3
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RDW

Vehicle Technology Division

THE NETHERLANDS
(NEDERLAND)

—— JE MAINTIENDRAI

COMMUNICATION

Concerning (V:

- approval extended

of a type of tyre with regard to ‘rolling sound emission level” and/or ‘adhesion performance on wet
surfaces’ and/or ‘rolling resistance’ pursuant to Regulation number 117.

Approval number: E4-117R-028789-S2WR2

1. Manufacturer’s name and address

2. If applicable, name and address of
manufacturer’s representative

3. ‘Tyre class’ and ‘category of use’ of
the type of tyre

3.1. Snow tyre for use in severe snow
conditions

3.2. Traction tyre

4, Tyre type designation

4.1 Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the type of
tyre

P.0. Box 777 Tel. +31 (0)79 345 83 02

2700 AT Zoetermeer E-mail ttv@rdw.nl

The Netherlands www.rdw.nl

Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00

Extension number: 01

: Shandong Hengfeng Rubber & Plastic Co.,Ltd

Economic Development Zone, Dawang Town,
Guangrao County, Dongying City, Shandong
Province, 257335, P.R.China

not applicable

Class Gl Class C2/Class C3

- nermal/snow/speeial

: yesino @
: yesfno®

HIFLY; OVATION; ECOVISION; SUNFULL;

! CACHLAND; ONYX; MIRAGE; CHANGFENG;

RUIFULALI; FESITE; Agate; Green dragon;
TORQUE; CRYSTAL; MIGEER; GALLANT;
ZEEMAX; ETERNITY (Brand names)

Vehicle Admission & Surveillance (80))

.ﬁ%%
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Approval number: E4-117R-028789-S2WR2 Extension number: 01

42 Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s)  179CAL; HAL535; EAL535; SAL535; NAL535;
of the type of tyre ! FAL535; GAC535; GSC535; ETY268 (Tread pattern
names)
5. Technical service and, where TUV NORD Mobilitit GmbH & Co. KG
appropriate’ test laboratory approved Institut fir Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilitét
for purposes of approval or of Adlerstr. 7
verification of conformity tests ; D-45307 Essen
6. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage-t/stage 2)V?@, wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stagetHstage 2)(V®
6.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number 117, as
per item 1.6. of the test report in the appendix 1 to Annex 3: 73 dB(A) at reference speed of
70480 km/h O,
6.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation number
117, as per item 1.7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5: 1.04 (G) using the vehicle
or-trailer method V),
6.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation

number 117, as per item 1.8. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 6: 5.97 N/KN®@.

6.4 Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 1.10. of the test report in the appendix @ to Annex 7: --- (Snow grip index) using
the-brake-on-snow-method ), spintraction-method @ or acceleration method @.

7. Number of report issued by that service : CS117-B0-2017-01623

8. Date of report issued by that service . August 01, 2017

9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable)  : Addition of brand name and tread pattern name

10. Any remarks —

11. Place : Zoetermeer

12. Date . 16-AUG-2017

13. Signature

14. Annexed to this communication are: R.F.R. Clement

Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00 Page 2 of 3
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Approval number: E4-117R-028789-S2WR2 Extension number: 01

14.1. A list of documents in the approval file deposited at the Administration services having
delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request .

14.2. A list of tread-pattern designations: Specify for each trademark or brand name and trade
description the list of tyre size designations, adding in case of Class C1 tyres the mark
‘reinforced’ (or ‘extra load’) or the speed symbol of snow tyres or in the case of tyres of
Classes C2 and C3, the mark ‘traction’, if so required by paragraph 3.1. of this Regulation.

M Strike out what does not apply.
@ Appendix 2 for C1 and C2 tyres
Appendix 3 for C3 tyres.

@ In the case of category of use ‘snow’ a test report according to appendix of Annex 7 shall be submitted.

Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00
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Shandong Hengfeng Rubber & Plastic Co., Ltd.
Information folder No.: FAL535-01 Page 3 of 8

List of tyre size

Brand name(s) or Trade . HIFLY; OVATION; ECOVISION; SUNFULL;

mark(S) CACHLAND; ONYX; MIRAGE; CHANGFENG;
RUIFULAI; FESITE; Agate; Green dragon; TORQUE;
CRYSTAL; MIGEER; GALLANT; ZEEMAX; ETERNITY

Tread pattern . 179CAL; HAL535; EAL535; SAL535; NAL535; FAL535;

GACS535; GSC535; ETY?268

. Rolling resistance Marking
Limit value Wet grip | maximum values
Tyre size Approval No. for stage2 ind for stage? Indication
dB(A) index(G) or stage
(N/KND
225/70R19.5-128/126M E4-54R-0037320
245/70R19.5-133/131M E4-54R-0037319
255/70R22.5-140/137L E4-54R-0030718 Reinforeed
73 0.65 6.5 / M+S
275/70R22.5-152/1487 E4-54R-0035763 standard
215/75R17.5-135/133] E4-54R-0024602
235/75R17.5-143/1417 E4-54R-0024838

——_JE MAINTIENDRAI ——

RDW

E4-117R-028789-S2WR2
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Shandong Hengfeng Rubber & Plastic Co., Ltd.
Information folder No.: FAL535-01

Page 4 of 8

Test size for tyre noise:

Test Size I 275/70R22.5 152/148J

Because of . Largest section width
Smallest aspect ratio
Largest rim diameter

Test size for wet grip:

Test Size - 275/7T0R22.5 152/148J
Because of . Smalestwidth
Largestaspectratio
f i
Calculated limitvalue - 0.65X1.1=0.712

Test size for rolling resistance:

Test Size - 225/70R19.5 128/126M
Because of . Smallest Load Index
Calculated limitvalue - 6.5

Test size for snow performance:

Test Size
Because of

smallest section width

Calculated limit value :

E4-117R-028789-S2WR2
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Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.
Dawang Economic Development Zone, Dongying, Shandong, 257335, China
Tel: +86 546 6893270 Fax: +8b 546 6893669
Website: http://www.hengfengtires.com
E-mail: sales@hengfengtires.com

Ve 171



@ Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.

Company Profile:

HIFLY Tires, enjoying high popularity in both domestic and international markets, is one
of the major brands developed by Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.

Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd., one of the major tire manufacturers in China, was
established in 1995 and covers an area of 2 million square meters, with total assets of
over 5 billion RMB and more than 10,000 employees. The company owns 6 plants in
Dongying and Linyi city, Shandong province , China. Three plants are for TBR products
with annual production capacity of 6 million tires, another three plants are for PCR
products with annual production capacity of 30 million tires.

Changfeng specializes in manufacturing radial tires which are widely used in passenger car,
SUV, light truck, truck and bus etc., and in all seasons with excellent performance, which
are well-reputed all over the world.

Changfeng takes pride in its experienced R&D team and advanced testing facilities,
which assure the excellent and stable quality of its products. Many of Changfeng’s
manufacturing equipments are imported from Europe, United States and Japan.

Changfeng has built a strong quality assurance system and its products are accredited
with certificates of ISO9001, TS16949/IATF16949, DOT, ECE, GCC, INMETRO, CCC,
BIS, SNI, SONCAP, etc.

We export to more than 120 countries in the world
Version 2017
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Features

= Three groove design with lugs
= Special tread compound
= Shoulder design with lugs and sipes

Benefits

= Provide outstanding wet performance
= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Provide excellent heat dissipation

Features
= Special tread compound

= Three zigzag grooves
= Special groove design
= Optimized pattern design

Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Provide good applicability for all
position

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

= Provide outstanding resistance to
irregular abrasion

9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
11R22.5

144/142 K
149/146 K
152/149 K
154/151 K

R

[l W22

ALL POSITION

Size HH105 HH117

11R22.5

12R22.5

11R24.5

11R24.5
275/70R22.5
295/75R22.5
295/75R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
285/75R24.5
285/75R24.5

Long Regional
Haul Haul

ﬂ

Operation:

*Highways and long distance / Regional highways and city streets

*Well paved road conditions / Mainly used on paved roads, occasionally run on unpaved roads

*Constant and high speed with minimal braking and accelerating / Frequent braking, accelerating and turning

152/149 L

HARS515

144/142 M
148/145 L
152/149 L

148/145 M

152/149 M
156/152 K

Features

= Three zigzag groves design with lugs
= Special tread compound
= Shoulder design with lugs and sipes

Benefits

= Provide excellent wet performance

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

* Provide outstanding heat dissipation

Features
= Special tread compound

= Rib pattern with horizontal siping and
grooves

Benefits
= Lower fuel consumption

= Better handling and traction

HARS532

144/142 M

146/143 L

MHIFLY
TIRES

146/143 M
149/146 L

144/141 M

146/143 L

144/142 M

147/144 L

02



I

Size
8.25R15
8.26R15TR
10.00R15TR
11.00R20
BR19.5
BR22.5
10R22.5
215/T5R17.5
225/7T5R17 .5
235/75R17.5
245/70R17.5
245/70R17.5
225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
285/T0R19.5
285/TOR19.5
255/T0R22.5
275/70R22.5
315/80R22.5

Features

= Special fread compaound

= Three zigzag grooves

= Special groove design

= Dptimized pattern design
Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

* Provide good applicability for all
position

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

= Provide outstanding resistance o
irregular abrasion

Features
= Spadial tread compound

= Rib pattern wilh horizontal siping
and grooves

Benefits

= Batter mileage and wear resistance

:HAL535 = Improved handing and wet grip

HAR518 HH599+

1521149 J

129/127 M

1381134 M
1431141 (145 M6 F)

136134 M
1417140 J
140/138 M
143141 4
148144 L[144/142 M)
150/148 4

ALL POSITION

Features

* Four circumferencial grooves

» Ladder amangement design of longitudnal
pattom

= Special tread compound
= Reinforced carcass and bead design
Benefits

= Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

= Reduce rreqular wear graatly

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance and provide outstanding
loading capacity

Features

= Special fread compound

= Rib pattem with honzontal siping
and grooves

Benefits

= Better misage and wear resistance

VYRI5 = improved handing and wet grip

HAL535
128127 L
1291127 L
137135 L

HALS536

Size
275/T0R22.5

124/122 M

136/134 M

141/138 M
135/133 J

143/141J

128/126 M
133131 M

140137 L
1521148 4
1671154 K

(el 2222

ALL POSITION

Features
= Reinforced sidewsls
= Special compound for urban application
= Mew construction

Benefits

= Belter protection against curbing and
abbrasions

U = Improved mileage

= Improved retreadability

HAU512
148/145 J

03

MHIFELY
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*H H 1 01 =Provide excellent heat dissipation

*H H1 04 *=Reduce rolling noise greatly

STEER/TRAILER

Features
= Four wide circumferencial grooves
=Siped rib and shoulder design
= Reinforced carcass and wide tread
=Specially designed compound

Benefits

=Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

=Provide excellent heat dissipation

=Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance

=Deliver lower rolling resistance

Features
=Four wide circumferencial grooves
= Special groove design
= Siped rib and shoulder design

Benefits

=Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

Features Features
=Four zigzag grooves ' =Four zigzag grooves
=Solid shoulder design =Solid shoulder design
=Variable pitch design

= Specially designed compound

=Variable pitch design
= Specially designed compound

Benefits

=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

*Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

*=Reduce rolling noise greatly

Benefits

= Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Deliver lower rolling resistance *=Deliver lower rolling resistance

Size HH101 HH102 HH104 HH104+ Remarks
9.00R20 144/142 K The symbol of ™
10.00R20 149/146 K IRl
11.00R20 152/149 K position bus.
12.00R20 154/151 K
11R22.5 148/145 M 148/145 M 148/145 M
12R22.5 152/149 M 152/149 M
13R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M)

215/75R17.5 135/133 J

255/70R22.5 140/137 L

295/80R22.5 152/149 M

315/70R22.5 154/150 L(152/148 M)

315/80R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M) 156/152 L(154/151M)
05

MHIELY
TIRES

Features

=Four wide circumferencial grooves
=Siped rib and shoulder design
=Specially designed compound

Benefits

= Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat

dissipation

=Provide excellent heat dissipation
=Deliver lower rolling resistance

Features

=Four circumferencial grooves
=Solid shoulder design
=Specially designed compound

Benefits

=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent

water evacuation

=Provide outstanding resistance to

abrasion

*Reduce rolling noise greatly
*=Deliver lower rolling resistance

STEER/TRAILER

Features
= Solid rib design combined with
multiple sipes
= Four wide circumferencial grooves
= Solid shoulder design

Benefits

= Provide excellent heat dissipation
and improved regular wear with
lower resistance

= Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

Features
= Four circumferencial grooves
= Solid shoulder design

= Specially designed compound

Benefits

= Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
' performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

* Reduce rolling noise greatly
*= Deliver lower rolling resistance

Size HH106 HH111 HH121 HH123
8.25R16LT 128/124 M
11.00R20 152/149 K 152/149 K
9.5R17.5 143/141 J
11R22.5 146/143 L
11R24.5 146/143 L
215/75R17.5 135/133 L
235/75R17.5 143/141 L
225/70R19.5 128/126 L
245/70R19.5 135/133 L
255/70R22.5 140/137 L
295/75R22.5 144/141 M
295/75R22.5 146/143 L
295/80R22.5 152/149 M 152/149 M
315/70R22.5 154/150 L(152/148 M)
315/80R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M)
285/75R24.5 144/141 M
285/75R24.5 147/144 L
06
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Features

= Solid rib design combined with multiple
sipes

= Four wide circumferencial grooves

*= Solid shoulder design

Features

= Special tread compound

= Shoulder protection design

Size HH124 HSL129
11R22.5 144/142 M
11R24.5 146/143 M

295/75R22.5 144/141 M
315/80R22.5  156/152L(154/151 M)
285/75R24.5 144/142 M

STEER/TRAILER

Benefits

= Provide excellent heat dissipation and
improved regular wear with lower resistance

= Ensure excellent water evacuation, even
pressure distribution and heat dissipation

* Provide outstanding resistance to abrasion

Benefits

= Lower fuel consumption

= Reduce uneven wear on shoulder

MHIELY
TIRES
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Size
10.00R20
12.00R24
11R22.5
12R22.5
13R22.5
215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
295/80R22.5
315/70R22.5
315/80R22.5

Features

= Three circumferencial grooves
=Block pattern design

= Special tread compound
=Solid shoulder design

Benefits

=Ensure outstanding water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

*=Provide excellent driving and braking
force

*=Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

*=Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

Features

= Asymmetric lug design

*=Block pattern design

*=Four circumferencial grooves
*=Reinforced carcass and bead design

Benefits

=Combine regular wear with excellent
traction

=Provide excellent driving and braking
force

=Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

=Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance and provide outstanding
loading capacity

HH122 HH368
149/146 K
160/157 K
152/149 M
156/152 L(154/151 M)

Features

*Special tread compound
=Four circumferencial grooves
=Deeper tread depth design
=Block pattern design

Benefits

=Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

=Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

=|mproved mileage performance

*=Provide excellent driving and braking
force

Features

*Four circumferencial grooves
*=Block pattern design
*=Special tread compound
*=Solid shoulder design

Benefits

=Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

= Provide excellent driving and braking
force

*Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

*Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

HH309 HH310

160/157 K
148/145 M
152/149 L
156/152 L(154/151 M)
135/133 J
143/141 J
152/149 M
154/150 L(152/148 M)
156/152 L(154/151 M)

MHIELY
TIRES
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Features Features

= Block pattern design
= Solid shoulder design
= Four wide circumferencial grooves

*Block pattern design
=Extra wide footprint
=Deeper tread depth design

Benefits Benefits

= Provide excellent driving and braking
force

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Ensure excellent water evacuation,

even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

=Provide excellent driving and braking
| force

=Enhanced stability and resistance
to abrasion

=|mproved mileage performance

Features Features

* Block pattern design
= Extra wide footprint
= Deeper tread depth design

= Solid and wide shoulder with deep
tread

= Stone ejectors
Benefits

= Provide excellent driving and braking Benefits

force
*= Enhanced stability and resistance

/ HH505 N to abrasion

Improved mileage performance

= Better mileage

= Prevent stone drilling

Size HH312 HH308A HH505 HDL230

10.00R20 149/146 K 149/146 K

11R22.5 144/142 M

11R22.5 148/145 M 148/145 M 146/143 L

12R22.5 152/149 M

11R24.5 146/143 M 146/143 L

11R24.5 149/146 L 149/146 L
295/75R22.5 144/141 M 144/141 M
295/75R22.5 146/143 L 146/143 L
285/75R24.5 144/141 M 144/142 L
285/75R24.5 147/144 L 147/144 L
315/70R22.5 154/150 L(152/148 M)
315/80R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M)

09
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Features

= Deep groove with stone ejectors

= Open shoulder block pattern

Features

= Special tread compound

= Special drive tread design and

optimised footprint

= New construction

Benefits

= Prevent stone drilling

= |mproved traction

Benefits

= |mproved mileage

= Better traction and handling

= Even wear

10

Size HDR233 HDR255
10R22.5 141/139 L
11R22.5 146/143 L
11R24.5 149/146 L
265/70R19.5 143/141J
HIFELY
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TRAILER

Features
= Four zigzag grooves

= Extra wide footprint with square
shoulder

= Special tread compound

Benefits

= Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

= Enhanced stability and resistance
to abrasion

= Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

Features
= Optimized pattern design
= Special groove design
= Reinforced carcass and wide tread
»= Specially designed compound

Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to
irregular abrasion

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

= Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance

11aall
2 ) % % i | = Provide outstanding resistance to
abrasion

= Deliver lower rolling resistance

Size HH107 HH118
11R22.5 148/145 M
12R22.5 152/149 M

235/75R17.5 143/141 J

295/75R22.5 144/141 M
295/75R22.5 146/143 L
385/55R22.5

385/65R22.5 160 K

Features
*= Four circumferencial grooves
= Special groove design
= Curved lug design

Benefits

= Ensure excellent water evacuation,
even pressure distribution and heat
dissipation

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

= Deliver excellent driving and braking
force

Features

= Special tread compound

Benefits
i I

HTL323 = |Improved mileage

HTL311 HTL323

160 K(158 L)
160 K(158 L)

425/65R22.5 165 K

445/65R22.5 169 K

ST235/85R16 129/125 L
ST235/85R16 129/125 L
ST235/85R16 132/127 L
FHIELY "
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TRAILER

Features

= Special tread compound

Benefits

= Better mileage

Features

= Optimization of the ratio of tread block

= Low rolling resistance tire tread compound
formulation

= Multiple angle groove wall and stone kicker
design

HTL357

= Extra wide ground contact

Size HTL325 HTL331
11R22.5 144/142 M
11R24.5 146/143 M

295/75R22.5 144/141 M
285/75R24.5 144/142 M
435/50R19.5

ST225/75R15 121117 M

Features

= Special tread compound

L > Rib pattern with siping

Benefits

= Lower fuel consumption

= Better wet grip performance and
lateral stability

Benefits
= Prevent uneven wear

= Provide better fuel efficiency
= Deliver stone ejecting property

* Provide excellent longer wear performance
and high mileage

HTL357

160 J

12
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ALL POSITION

Features

*=Three zigzag grooves
*=Combination of rib and lug design
*Shoulder design with lugs

Benefits

=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

=Deliver outstanding traction and
handling

=Provide excellent heat dissipation

Features
*=Three zigzag grooves
*=Reinforced carcass and bead design
= Special groove design
= Shoulder design with lugs

Benefits

=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

=Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance and provide outstanding
loading capacity

*=Deliver stone-ejecting property
=Provide excellent heat dissipation

Features

*=Three zigzag grooves
*=Combination of rib and lug design
=Shoulder design with lugs

Benefits

*=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

=Deliver outstanding traction and
handling

=Provide excellent heat dissipation

Features

*=Three zigzag grooves
*=Combination of rib and lug design
*=Shoulder design with lugs

Benefits

=Provide excellent anti-sidesliping
performance and ensure excellent
water evacuation

=Deliver outstanding traction and
handling

HAM51 7 =Provide excellent heat dissipation

Size HH301 HH301+ HH307 HAM517
6.50R16LT 113/110 K
7.00R16LT 118/114 M
7.50R16LT 122/118 M
M 8.25R16LT 128/124 M
8.25R20 139/137 L
° 9.00R20 144/142 K
ﬁ‘ 10.00R20 149/146 K 149/146 K
11.00R20 152/149 K 152/149 K
Mixed 12.00R20 154/151 K 154/151 K
Service 12.00R24 160/157 K 160/157 K
11R22.5 148/145 M 148/145 K
Operation: 12R22.5 152/149 M 152/149 L 152/149 K
*Frequently used on and off roads 13R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M)
*Heavier loads 11R24.5 149/146 L
*Construction site 295/80R22.5 152/149 K
315/80R22.5 156/152 L(154/151 M) 156/152 K
14
FTELY

TIRES




LM :
IXe [ ——
Serviceﬁ‘ . l

Features
= Zigzag pattern

= Special tread compound

DOSOU I

ALL POSITION

Benefits
Improved traction and handling
in mixed service application

Better resistance to chipping

15

Size HAM537
11R22.5 146/143 K
11R24.5 149/146 K

HMHIFELY

TIRES

Features
= Special tread compound
*=Block pattern design
= Extra wide footprint with square shoulder
*=Reinforced carcass and bead design

Benefits

% =Provide outstanding resistance to

Size
7.00R16LT
7.50R16LT
8.25R16LT

8.25R20
9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
12R22.5
13R22.5
315/80R22.5

puncture and tearing

| »Provide excellent driving and braking

force

=Enhanced stability and resistance to
abrasion

=Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance and provide outstanding
loading capacity

Features

= Special tread compound
*=Lug and block pattern design
*Siped pattern and shoulder design

Benefits
=Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

*|mproved traction, driving and braking
performance

*=Provide excellent heat dissipation

HH302 HH306
118/114 M
122/118 M
128/124 M
139/137 L
144/142 J
149/146 K 149/146 K
152/149 J 152/149 K
154/151 K 154/151 K
152/149 M
156/152 L(154/151 M)
156/152 L(154/151 M)

HH311

144/142 J
149/146 K
152/149 K
154/151 K
152/149 M

MHIELY
TIRES

Features
*=Lug and block pattern design

=Special tread compound

Benefits

! =|mproved traction, driving and

braking performance

_ »Provide outstanding resistance to

puncture and tearing

Features

=Lug and block pattern design
=Special groove design
=Special tread compound
=Open shoulder design

Benefits

*=|mproved traction, driving and braking
performance

=Deliver stone-ejecting property

*Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

=Provide excellent heat dissipation

HH313

128/124 L
139/137 K
144/142 K
149/146 K
152/149 K
154/151 K

16



Mixed

Service

Features

= Special tread compound

*Lug and special block pattern
design

Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

=|mproved traction, driving and
braking performance

Features

= |nter-connected block pattern
* Reinforced carcass and bead design
= Special groove design

Benefits
| =Provide excellent driving force,
cutting resistance and even wear

= Ensure excellent handling and safe
performance and provide outstanding
loading capacity

= Deliver stone-ejecting property

o |

il ,
W hbm216

TIRES

Size HH322 HH329 HH303
7.00R16LT 118/114 K
7.50R16LT 122/118 J
8.25R16LT 128/124 J

8.25R20 139/137 K
9.00R20 144/142 J
10.00R20 149/146 K 149/146 K
11.00R20 152/149 K 152/149 J
12.00R20 154/151 K 154/151 J
12.00R24 160/157 K 160/157 K
11R22.5
11R22.5

315/80R22.5 156/152L(154/151 M)

HITELY

Features

= Special tread compound

*Lug and special block pattern
design

Benefits

*Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

=|mproved traction, driving and
braking performance

Features

=Deep tread block pattern
= Special groove design

. *=Tread compound for mixed service

Benefits

=|mproved traction
= Self cleaning
= Better resistance to chipping

HDM216

148/145 G
146/143 J

17

Size
385/65R22.5

Features

= Special tread compound

* Lug and block pattern design

*= Special groove design

HTM313

160 K(158 L)

I
O='O"= Q000

TRAILER

Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to
puncture and tearing

* |mproved traction, driving and braking
performance

* Deliver stone-ejecting property

18
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DRIVE/TRAILER

Features Benefits

= Special tread compound = Provide outstanding resistance to puncture

and tearing

= Lug and special block pattern design = Improved traction, driving and braking

performance

Features Benefits

= Special tread compound = Provide outstanding resistance to puncture and

tearing
* Block pattern design = Improved traction, driving and braking performance

= Reinforced carcass and bead design = Ensure excellent handling and safe performance

and provide outstanding loading capacity

Size HH168 HH317
7.00R16LT 118/114 K
7.50R16LT 122/118 K
8.25R16LT 128/124 K
1 1 8.25R20 139/137 C
NN G00R20  144/142C
000 'O" 10.00R20 149/146 C 149/146 K
Off m' 11.00R20 152/149 K
Road 12.00R20 154/151 C 154/151 K
Operation:
*Mostly used on rugged terrain like mining or heavy construction
*Heavier loads
*High risk of damage from road conditions
MHIELY ?
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Size
8.25R20
9.00R20

10.00R20

11.00R20

12.00R20
295/80R22.5

Features

*= Lug and block pattern design
= Special tread compound

= Reinforced carcass and bead
design

Features

= Special tread compound
= Lug and block pattern design

= Reinforced carcass and bead
design

HH318 HH320
139/137 C
144/142 C
149/146 C
152/149 C
154/151 C

152/149 C 156/153 K

fooo-o"j B lcjc;c}sc)l'lc;i

DRIVE/TRAILER

Benefits

= Improved traction, driving and braking performance
*= Provide outstanding resistance to puncture and tearing

= Ensure excellent handling and safe performance and
provide outstanding loading capacity

Benefits

= Provide outstanding resistance to puncture and tearing
*= |Improved traction, driving and braking performance

= Ensure excellent handling and safe performance and
provide outstanding loading capacity

21
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DRIVE/TRAILER

Features

= Lug and block pattern design
= Special tread compound

= Reinforced carcass and bead
design

Benefits

= Improved traction, driving and braking performance
*= Provide outstanding resistance to puncture and tearing

= Ensure excellent handling and safe performance and
provide outstanding loading capacity

22

Size HH321
11.00R20 152/149 C
12.00R20 154/151 C
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PRODUCT RANGE

Long Haul Regional Haul
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PRODUCT RANGE

Long Haul Regional Haul
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PRODUCT RANGE
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Mixed Service

Off Road
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Technical File

PR Width AR Rim LOAD INDEX SREoe: PATTERN M+S APPLICATION STANDARD - X LOADKKS) - K R SSUR L) DEPtn  width  DiAwETeR
6.50R16LT | 12 6.5 16 110/105 K HH301 M 5.50F 1150 1030 770 770 11.0 185 750
7.00R16LT | 14 7 16 118/114 K HH168 [¢] 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 15.5 200 775
7.00R16LT | 14 7 16 118/114 M HH301 M 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 12.0 200 715
7.00R16LT | 14 7 16 118/114 K HH303 M 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 14.0 200 775
7.00R16LT | 14 7 16 118/114 M HH306 M 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 14.0 200 715
7.50R16LT | 14 7.5 16 122/118 K HH168 o 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 16.5 215 805
7.50R16LT | 14 7.5 16 122/118 M HH301+ M 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 13 215 805
7.50R16LT | 14 7.5 16 122/118 J HH303 M 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 15 215 805
7.50R16LT | 14 7.5 16 122/118 M HH306 M 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 14 215 805
7.50R16LT | 14 7.5 16 122/118 M HH313 M 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 15 215 805
8.25R15TR | 14 8.25 15 129/127 L HAL535 M+S L&R 6.5 1850 1750 830 830 115 236 847
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 M HH121 L&R 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 13.5 235] 855
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 K HH168 [¢] 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 18 235 855
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 M HH301 M 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 16 235] 855
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 J HH303 M 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 16 235 855
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 M HH306 M 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 15 235] 855
8.25R16LT | 16 8.25 16 128/124 M HH313 M 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 16 235 855
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 (63 HH168 [¢] 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 21 236 974
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 L HH301 M 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 13.5 236 974
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 K HH303 M 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 16 236 974
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 L HH306 M 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 145 236 974
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 K HH313 M 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 16 236 974
8.25R20 16 8.25 20 139/137 (o] HH318 o 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 16 236 974
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 K HH104 L&R 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 15 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 K HH105 L&R 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 15 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 (o] HH168 o 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 21.5 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 K HH301 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 155 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 J HH303 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 17 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 K HH306 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 16 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 J HH311 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 16.5 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 K HH313 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 17 259 1019
9.00R20 16 9 20 144/142 (o] HH318 M 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 17 258 1018
10.00R15TR | 14 10 15 137/135 L HAL535 M+S L&R 7.5 2300 2180 720 720 115 278 927
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH104 L&R 75 3250 3000 930 930 15 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH105 L&R 75 3250 3000 930 930 16.5 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 (o] HH168 o 75 3250 3000 930 930 22 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH301 M 7.5 3250 3000 930 930 16.5 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH302 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 18 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH303 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 18 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH306 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 17 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH307 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 17 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH308A L&R 75 3250 3000 930 930 22 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH311 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 17 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH313 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 18 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH317 (o) 75 3250 3000 930 930 20.5 278 1065
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 (o] HH318 o 75 3250 3000 930 930 18 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH329 M 75 3250 3000 930 930 20.5 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH368 L&R 75 3250 3000 930 930 21 278 1054
10.00R20 18 10 20 149/146 K HH505 L 7.5 3250 3000 930 930 20.5 278 1054
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH104 L&R 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 17 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH105 L&R 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 17 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH121 L&R 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 155 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH123 L&R 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 16.5 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH301 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 17 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1 20 152/149 J HH302 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 18 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 J HH303 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 19 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1 20 152/149 K HH306 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 175 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH307 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 175 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1 20 152/149 K HH311 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 18 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH313 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 19 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1 20 152/149 K HH317 o 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 21 293 1085
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 (63 HH318 [¢] 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 24 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1 20 152/149 (o] HH321 o 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 24 293 1085
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PR Width AR Rim LOAD INDEX SREoe: PATTERN M+S APPLICATION STANDARD X LOADKKS) = NOX PRESSURTW™  Bteti  Womi  oiaweres
11.00R20 18 11 20 152/149 K HH329 M 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 18 293 1085
11.00R20 18 1" 20 152/149 J HH599+ L&R 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 17.5 293 1085
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH104 L&R 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 17.5 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH105 L&R 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 17.5 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 (o] HH168 o 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 24 315 1136
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH301 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 17.5 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH302 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 20 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH303 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 20 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH306 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 18.5 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH307 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 18 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH311 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 19 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH313 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 20 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH317 o 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 215 315 1125
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 C HH318 (o) 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 25 315 1136
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 (o] HH321 o 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 25 315 1136
12.00R20 18 12 20 154/151 K HH329 M 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 18.5 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HH122 L&R 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 15.5 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HH301 M 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 16 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HH310 L&R 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 20 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HH322 M 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 16 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HH329 M 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 19 315 1125
12.00R24 20 12 24 160/157 K HAM517 M+S M 8.5 4500 4125 900 900 17 315 1125
9.5R17.5 16 9.5 17.5 143/141 J HH121 L&R 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 13 240 842
8R19.5 12 8 19.5 124/122 M HAL536 L&R 6.00 1600 1500 760 760 11.5 203 859
9R22.5 14 9 225 136/134 M HAL536 L&R 6.75 2240 2120 830 830 11.5 229 974
10R22.5 14 10 225 141/139 L HDR233 L&R 7.50 2575 2430 790 790 20 254 1030
10R22.5 14 10 225 141/139 M HAL536 L&R 7.50 2575 2430 790 790 13.5 254 1019
11R22.5 14 11 225 144/142 M HDL230 L&R 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 21.5 279 1065
11R22.5 14 1 225 144/142 M HAR532 L&R 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 15 279 1054
11R22.5 14 11 225 144/142 M HTL331 L&R 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 11 279 1054
11R22.5 14 1" 225 144/142 M HSL129 L&R 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 M HH101 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 M HH102 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1" 225 148/145 M HH104 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1" 225 146/143 L HH111 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1" 225 148/145 M HH118 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 1.5 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 M HH301 M+S M 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15.5 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 M HH308A M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 20 279 1054
11R22.5 16 11 225 148/145 M HH309 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 16.5 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 146/143 L HH312 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 215 279 1065
11R22.5 16 11 225 148/145 L HAR515 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15.5 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 K HAM517 M+S M 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 15.5 279 1054
11R22.5 16 11 225 146/143 L HDL230 M+S M 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 21.5 279 1065
11R22.5 16 1 225 146/143 L HAR532 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 15 279 1054
11R22.5 16 1 225 148/145 G HDM216 M+S M 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 245 279 1065
11R22.5 16 1" 225 146/143 J HDM216 M+S M 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 245 279 1065
11R22.5 16 11 225 146/143 L HDR233 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 21.5 279 1065
11R22.5 16 1 225 146/143 K HAM537 M+S M 8.25 3000 2725 830 830 17.5 279 1054
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH101 L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH102 L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 L HH117 L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH118 L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 12.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH301 M+S M 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH302 M 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 20 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 L HH307 M 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH308A M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 L HH309 L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 17.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 M HH311 M+S M 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 18.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 L HAR515 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16.5 300 1085
12R22.5 18 12 225 152/149 K HAM517 M+S M 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 16 300 1085
13R22.5 20 13 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH102 M+S L&R 9.75 4000 3550 860 860 17 320 1124
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13R22.5 | 20 13 22,5 [156/152(154/151)  L(M) HH301 M+S M 9.75 4000 3550 860 860 16.5 320 1124
13R225 | 20 13 225 [156/152(154/151) |  L(M) HH302 M+S M 9.75 4000 3550 860 860 20 320 1124
13R225 | 20 13 22.5 [156/152(154/151)  L(M) HH309 M+S L&R 9.75 4000 3550 860 860 18 320 1124
11R245 | 14 1 24.5 146/143 M HH111 L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 15 279 1104
11R245 | 14 1 245 146/143 M HH312 L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 215 279 1104
11R245 | 14 1 24.5 146/143 L HDL230 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 21.5 279 1116
11R245 | 14 1 245 146/143 M HAR532 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 15 279 1104
11R245 | 14 1 24.5 146/143 M HTL331 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 1 279 1104
11R24.5 | 14 1 245 146/143 M HSL129 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 15 279 1104
11R24.5 | 16 1 24.5 149/146 L HH111 L&R 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 15 279 1104
11R245 | 16 1 245 149/146 L HH301 M+S M 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 155 279 1104
11R24.5 | 16 11 24.5 149/146 L HH312 L&R 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 215 279 1104
11R245 | 16 11 245 149/146 L HDL230 M+S L&R 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 215 279 1116
11R245 | 16 11 245 149/146 L HAR532 M+S L&R 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 15 279 1104
11R245 | 16 1 245 149/146 L HDR233 M+S L&R 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 215 279 1116
11R245 | 16 1 245 149/146 K HAMS537 M+S M 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 175 279 1104
215/75R17.5| 16 | 215 | 75 |17.5 135/133 J HH102 M+S L&R 6.00 2180 2060 850 850 12 212 767
215/75R17.5| 16 | 215 | 75 |17.5 135/133 L HH111 M+S L&R 6.00 2180 2060 850 850 13 212 767
215/75R17.5| 16 | 215 | 75 |17.5 135/133 J HH309 M+S L&R 6.00 2180 2060 850 850 14 212 767
215/75R17.5| 16 | 215 | 75 |17.5 135/133 J HAL535 M+S L&R 6.00 2180 2060 850 850 1.5 212 767
225/75R17.5 | 14 | 225 | 75 |17.5 129/127 M HAR518 M+S L&R 6.75 1850 1750 725 725 13 226 783
235/75R17.5| 16 | 235 | 75 |17.5 143/141 J HH107 M+S L&R 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 13 233 797
235/75R17.5| 16 | 235 | 75 |17.5 143/141 L HH111 M+S L&R 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 13 233 797
235/75R17.5| 16 | 235 | 75 |17.5 143/141 J HH309 M+S L&R 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 15 233 797
235/75R17.5| 16 | 235 | 75 |17.5 143/141 J HAL535 M+S L&R 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 11.5 233 797
245/70R17.5| 16 | 245 | 70 |17.5 136/134 M HAR518 L&R 7.50 2240 2120 850 850 13 248 789
245/70R17.5| 18 | 245 | 70 | 17.5 |143/141(146/146)| J(F) HAR518 L&R 7.50 2725 2575 875 875 13 248 789
435/50R19.5 | 20 | 435 | 50 |19.5 160 J HTL357 L&R 14.00 4500 - 900 - 13.5 438 931
225/70R19.5| 14 | 225 | 70 |19.5 128/126 L HH111 L&R 6.75 1800 1700 760 760 13 226 811
225/70R19.5 | 14 | 225 | 70 |19.5 128/126 M HAL535 M+S L&R 6.75 1800 1700 760 760 115 226 811
245/70R19.5 | 14 | 245 | 70 |19.5 133/131 M HAL535 M+S L&R 7.50 2060 1950 760 760 11.5 248 839
245/70R19.5 | 16 | 245 | 70 |19.5 135/133 L HH111 L&R 7.50 2180 2060 830 830 13 248 839
245/70R19.5| 16 | 245 | 70 |19.5 136/134 M HAR518 M+S L&R 7.50 2240 2120 825 825 14 248 839
245/70R19.5| 18 | 245 | 70 |19.5 141/140 J HAR518 M+S L&R 7.50 2575 2500 850 850 14 248 839
265/70R19.5| 16 | 265 | 70 |19.5 140/138 M HAR518 M+S L&R 7.50 2500 2360 775 775 14 262 867
265/70R19.5| 18 | 265 | 70 |19.5 143/141 J HDR255 M+S L&R 7.50 2725 2575 850 850 16 262 867
265/70R19.5| 18 | 265 | 70 [19.5 143/141 J HAR518 M+S L&R 7.50 2725 2575 850 850 14 262 867
285/70R19.5| 16 | 285 70 | 19.5 |146/144(144/142)|  L(M) HAR518 M+S L&R 8.25 3000 2800 850 850 14 283 895
285/70R19.5| 18 | 285 | 70 |19.5 150/148 J HAR518 M+S L&R 8.25 3350 3150 900 900 14 283 895
255/70R22.5 | 16 | 255 | 70 |225 140/137 L HH102 L&R 7.50 2500 2300 830 830 14 255 930
255/70R22.5| 16 | 255 | 70 |225 140/137 L HH111 L&R 7.50 2500 2300 830 830 13 255 930
255/70R22.5 | 16 | 255 | 70 |225 140/137 L HAL535 M+S L&R 7.50 2500 2300 830 830 13.5 255 930
275/70R22.5 | 16 | 275 | 70 |225 148/145 M HAR515 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 900 900 15.5 276 958
275/70R22.5| 16 | 275 | 70 |22.5 148/145 J HAU512 M+S L&R 8.25 3150 2900 900 900 19.3 276 958
275/70R22.5| 18 | 275 | 70 |225 152/148 J HAL535 M+S L&R 8.25 3550 3150 930 930 135 276 958
295/75R22.5 | 14 | 295 | 75 |22.5 144/141 M HH111 L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 15.5 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 14 | 295 | 75 |225 144/141 M HH312 L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 22 298 1026
295/75R22.5| 14 | 295 | 75 |225 144/141 M HH118 M+S L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 11 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 14 | 295 | 75 |225 144/141 M HDL230 M+S L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 215 2908 1026
295/75R22.5| 14 | 295 | 75 |225 144/141 M HAR532 M+S L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 15 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 14 | 295 | 75 |225 144/141 M HTL331 M+S L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 1 298 1014
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295/75R22.5 | 14 295 75 | 225 144/141 M HSL129 M+S L&R 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 15 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 16 295 75 | 225 146/143 L HH111 L&R 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 15.5 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 16 295 75 | 225 146/143 L HH312 L&R 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 22 298 1026
295/75R22.5 | 16 295 75 | 225 146/143 L HH118 M+S L&R 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 11 298 1014
295/75R22.5 | 16 295 75 | 225 146/143 L HDL230 M+S L&R 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 215 298 1026
295/75R22.5 | 16 295 75 | 225 146/143 L HAR532 M+S L&R 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 15 298 1014
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 (o} HH320 M+S o 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 215 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 |225 152/149 M HH121 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 16.5 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 M HH102 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 15 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 M HH106 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 15 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 |225 152/149 M HH309 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 20.5 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 (o} HH318 M+S o 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 215 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 M HH368 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 18 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 M HAR515 M+S L&R 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 16 298 1044
295/80R22.5 | 18 295 80 | 225 152/149 K HAM517 M+S M 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 16 298 1044
315/70R22.5 | 20 315 70 | 22.5 |154/150(152/148) L(M) HH102 M+S L&R 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 15 312 1014
315/70R22.5 | 20 B35} 70 | 22.5 |154/150(152/148) L(M) HH121 M+S L&R 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 15.5 312 1014
315/70R22.5 | 20 315 70 | 22.5 |154/150(152/148) L(M) HH308A M+S L&R 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 20 312 1014
315/70R22.5 | 20 315 70 | 22.5 |154/150(152/148) L(M) HH309 M+S L&R 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 21 312 1014
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH102 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 14.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH104 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 14.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH121 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 15.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH122 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 16.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 8115 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH124 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 165 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH301+ M+S M 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 17.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 225 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH302 M+S M 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 23 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH308A M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 23 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 B35} 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH309 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 20 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 22.5 |156/152(154/151) L(M) HH322 M+S M 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 205 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 | 225 156/152 K HAR515 M+S L&R 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 16.5 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 |225 156/152 K HAM517 M+S M 9.00 4000 3550 860 860 17 312 1076
315/80R22.5 | 20 315 80 |225 157/154 K HAL536 M+S L&R 9.00 4125 3750 900 900 16.5 312 1076
385/55R22.5 | 20 385 55 | 225 160(158) K(L) HTL311 M+S L&R 12.25 4500 = 900 = 15.5 386 996
385/65R22.5 | 20 385 65 |225 160 K HH107 M+S L&R 11.75 4500 = 900 = 17 389 1072
385/65R22.5 | 20 385 65 | 225 160(158) K(L) HTL311 M+S L&R 11.75 4500 - 900 - 16 389 1072
385/65R22.5 | 20 385 65 | 225 160(158) K(L) HTM313 M+S M 11.75 4500 = 900 = 18.5 389 1072
425/65R22.5 | 20 425 65 | 225 165 K HTL311 M+S L&R 12.25 5150 = 825 = 16 422 1124
445/65R22.5 | 20 445 65 | 225 169 K HTL311 M+S L&R 13.00 5800 o 900 = 16 444 1150
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 M HH111 L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 15.5 283 1050
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 M HH312 L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 22 283 1056
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 L HDL230 M+S L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 215 283 1062
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 M HAR532 M+S L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 15 283 1050
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 M HSL129 M+S L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 15 283 1050
285/75R24.5 | 14 285 75 | 245 144/141 M HTL331 M+S L&R 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 1" 283 1050
285/75R24.5 | 16 285 75 | 245 147/144 L HH111 L&R 8.25 3075 2800 830 830 15.5 283 1050
285/75R24.5 | 16 285 75 | 245 147/144 L HH312 L&R 8.25 3075 2800 830 830 22 283 1056
285/75R24.5 | 16 285 75 | 245 147/144 L HDL230 M+S L&R 8.25 3075 2800 830 830 215 283 1062
285/75R24.5 | 16 285 75 | 245 147/144 L HAR532 M+S L&R 8.25 3075 2800 830 830 15 283 1050
ST225/75R15| 12 225 75 15 1211117 M HTL325 M+S L&R 6J 1450 1285 660 660 10 223 719
ST235/85R16| 12 235 85 16 129/125 L HTL323 M+S L&R 6.50J 1850 1650 660 660 9.5 285} 806
ST235/85R16| 14 235 85 16 129/125 L HTL323 M+S L&R 6.50J 1850 1650 760 760 9.5 235 806
ST235/85R16| 14 235 85 16 132/127 L HTL323 M+S L&R 6.50J 2000 1750 760 760 9.5 235 806
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Tire section width(mm) Tire series: 80

Radial construction

Internal diameter in
inches corresponding

Pattern
name

Tubeless tire

156: Load index for single tire
152: Load index for dual tire
L : Speed symbol

Tire can be regrooved

Refer to the Speed Symbols and Load Capacity Index tables below

A Speed Symbols Load Capacity Index
S| km/h L KG L KG Ll KG
Before fitting, it is B 50 115 | 1215 | 136 | 2240 | 157 | 4125
jff?:rr;trljlnt:;f;s;z :29 C 60 116 | 1250 | 137 | 2300 | 158 | 4250
. D 65 117 | 1285 | 138 | 2360 | 159 | 4375

ensure that the tires

e i E 70 118 | 1320 | 139 | 2430 | 160 | 4500
load and speed F 80 119 | 1360 | 140 | 2500 | 161 | 4625
possibilities and/or the G 90 120 | 1400 | 141 | 2575 | 162 | 4750
requlations in force J 100 121 | 1450 | 142 | 2650 | 163 | 4875
K 110 122 | 1500 | 143 | 2725 | 164 | 5000
L 120 123 | 1550 | 144 | 2800 | 165 | 5150
M 130 124 | 1600 | 145 | 2900 | 166 | 5300
N 140 125 | 1650 | 146 | 3000 | 167 | 5450
P 150 126 | 1700 | 147 | 3075 | 168 | 5600
Q 160 127 | 1750 | 148 | 3150 | 169 | 5800
R 170 128 | 1800 | 149 | 3250 | 170 | 6000
129 | 1850 | 150 | 3350 | 171 | 6150
130 | 1900 | 151 | 3450 | 172 | 6300
131 | 1950 | 152 | 3550 | 173 | 6500
132 | 2000 | 153 | 3650 | 174 | 6700
133 | 2060 | 154 | 3750 | 175 | 6900
134 | 2120 | 155 | 3875 | 176 | 7100
135 | 2180 | 156 | 4000 | 177 | 7300
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Tire Usage Tips

Important instructions for safe inflation

Over-inflation reduces: Under-inflation leads to:

= Comfort » Reduced vehicle handiing
= Grip and safety

= A reduction in casing

* Braking distance o
retreadability

Effect of inflation pressure on tire life

* Tire life span, particularly : : 100
on drive axle tires . An_mcrease of rolling 90
resistance consequently 80 -
* Safety of fuel consumption . 70 Loss of service due
Mileage 60 to over inflation
or tire 5 1 1
life(® " 11
(%) 40 Loss of service due
30 to under inflation
| 20
I 10
I 0 60 80 100 120
e Recommended inflation pressure

Over-inflation Under-inflation

ADVICE BEFORE INFLATION

o Weigh your vehicle and its load, axle by
axle, to determine tire pressure

e Measure the pressure when cold (when
the vehicle has been stationary for several
hours):
pressures must be checked at regular
intervals and during each service

o Important safety instruction: pressure
increases when the vehicle is in motion,
never reduce the pressure of a hot tire

o Pressure gauges:must be accurate, handled
with care and calibrated regulaly

Caution:
A Driving with insufficient pressure can damage your tires. Have your tires fully checked
over by an expert
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